LM3444 - 230VAC, 8W
Isolated Flyback LED Driver
National Semiconductor
Application Note 2097
Clinton Jensen
May 3, 2011
Introduction
This demonstration board highlights the performance of a

Bill of Materials
Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number RoHS
U1 Offline LED Driver, PowerWise National
Semiconductor
LM3444MM Y
C1 Ceramic, X7R, 250VAC, 10% Murata Electronics
North America
DE1E3KX332MA5BA01 Y
C2 Ceramic, Polypropylene, 400VDC, 10% WIMA MKP10-.033/400/5P10 Y
C3 CAP, CERM, 330pF, 630V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 1206 TDK C3216C0G2J331J Y
C4 Ceramic, X7R, 250V, X2, 10%, 2220 Murata Electronics
North America
GA355DR7GF472KW01L Y
C5 CAP, Film, 0.033µF, 630V, +/-10%, TH EPCOS Inc B32921C3333K Y
C9, C11 CAP, CERM, 1µF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 MuRata GRM32RR71H105KA01L Y
C10 CAP, CERM, 0.47µF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR71H474KA88L Y
C12 Aluminium Electrolytic, 680uF, 35V, 20%, Nichicon UHE1V681MHD6 Y
C13 CAP, CERM, 1µF, 35V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 Taiyo Yuden GMK212B7105KG-T Y
C14 CAP, CERM, 0.1µF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E104KA01D Y
C15 CAP, TANT, 47uF, 16V, +/-10%, 0.35 ohm, 6032-28
SMD
AVX TPSC476K016R0350 Y
C18 CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H222KA01D Y
C20 CAP, CERM, 330pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 MuRata GRM1885C1H331JA01D Y
D1 DIODE TVS 250V 600W UNI 5% SMD Littelfuse P6SMB250A Y
D2 Diode, Switching-Bridge, 600V, 0.8A, MiniDIP Diodes Inc. HD06-T Y
D3 Diode, Silicon, 1000V, 1A, SOD-123 Comchip Technology CGRM4007-G Y

B&F Fastener Supply NY PMS 440 0025 PH Y
J1, J2 Conn Term Block, 2POS, 5.08mm PCB Phoenix Contact 1715721 Y
L1, L2 Inductor, Radial Lead Inductors, Shielded, 4.7mH,
130mA, 12.20ohm, 7.5mm Radial,
TDK Corporation TSL080RA-472JR13-PF Y
LED+, LED-,
TP7, TP8
Terminal, 22 Gauge Wire, Terminal, 22 Guage Wire 3M 923345-02-C Y
Q1 MOSFET, N-CH, 600V, 200mA, SOT-223 Fairchild
Semiconductor
FQT1N60CTF_WS Y
Q2 Transistor, NPN, 300V, 500mA, SOT-23 Diodes Inc. MMBTA42-7-F Y
Q3 MOSFET, N-CH, 650V, 800mA, IPAK Infineon
Technologies
SPU01N60C3 Y
R1 RES, 221 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW1206221RFKEA Y
R2, R7 RES, 200k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW1206200KFKEA Y
R3, R8 RES, 309k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW1206309KFKEA Y
R4, R12 RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120610K0JNEA Y
R13 RES, 33.0 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120633R0FKEA Y
R14 RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080510R0JNEA Y
R15 RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA Y
R19 RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310R0JNEA Y
R20 RES, 1.91k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K91FKEA Y
R21 RES, 2.70 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Panasonic ERJ-8RQF2R7V Y
www.national.com 4
A
N
-2
0
9
7
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number RoHS
R22 RES, 10.7 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080510R7FKEA Y
R23 RES, 324k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603324KFKEA Y
RT1 Current Limitor Inrush, 60Ohm, 20%, 5mm Raidal Cantherm MF72-060D5 Y
T1 FLBK TFR, 2.07 mH, Np=140T, Ns=26T, Na= 20T Wurth Elektornik 750815040 REV 1 Y
TP9, TP10 Terminal, Turret, TH, Double Keystone Electronics 1502-2 Y
VR1 Varistor 275V 55J 10mm DISC EPCOS Inc S10K275E2 Y